

City of Newton
Purchasing Department
Comparison of Bids

INVITATION TO BID #22-80
Supply & Deliver Bituminous Concrete - Pick Up & Deliver

Bid Opening Time: May 12, 2022 at 10:30 am
Public Works: James McGonagle

BIDDERS	Aggregate Industries					Lorusso Corp				M.Susi HMA LLC			
<u>Category A: Picked Up Multiplier Description</u>	<u>QTY</u>	<u>Unit Price</u>	<u>Multiplier Factor</u>	<u>Multiplier Price</u>	<u>TOTAL</u>	<u>Unit Price</u>	<u>Multiplier Factor</u>	<u>Multiplier Price</u>	<u>TOTAL</u>	<u>Unit Price</u>	<u>Multiplier Factor</u>	<u>Multiplier Price</u>	<u>TOTAL</u>
A0.303LA- DIFFERENTIAL FOR LIQUID ASPHALT (MATERIAL PICKED-UP)	TON	Base Price \$682.50				Base Price \$682.50				Base Price \$682.50			
A1. Type I-1 Bit. Concrete Top Mix (Jan 1-March 31)	250	\$122.44	\$5.72	\$128.16	\$32,040.00	\$124.90	\$17.16	\$142.06	\$35,515.00	\$115.00	\$11.96	\$126.96	\$31,740.00
A2. Type I-1 Bit. Concrete Top Mix (April 1- Dec 31)	5400	\$78.44	\$5.72	\$84.16	\$454,464.00	\$74.44	\$17.16	\$91.60	\$494,640.00	\$80.00	\$11.96	\$91.96	\$496,584.00
A3. Type I-1 Bit. Concrete Binder Mix (April 1-Dec 31)	1400	\$78.44	\$5.72	\$84.16	\$117,824.00	\$74.44	\$17.16	\$91.60	\$128,240.00	\$78.00	\$11.96	\$89.96	\$125,944.00
A4. Type I-1 Bit. Concrete Dense Mix (April 1-Dec 31)	1100	\$78.44	\$5.72	\$84.16	\$92,576.00	\$74.44	\$17.16	\$91.60	\$100,760.00	\$78.00	\$11.96	\$89.96	\$98,956.00
A5. Bit. Concrete Cold Mix (April 1-Dec 31)	325	NO BID				\$132.00	\$17.16	\$149.16	\$48,477.00	\$120.00	\$11.96	\$131.96	\$42,887.00
PICK-UP LOCATION	48 Coolidge Ave Watertown, Ma 02472					1586 Hyde Park Ave Hyde Park, Ma 02136							
Category A. Grand Total	\$696,904.00					\$807,632.00				\$796,111.00			
Category B: Delivered													
	<u>QTY</u>	<u>Unit Price</u>	<u>Total Cost</u>			<u>Unit Price</u>	<u>Total Cost</u>			<u>Unit Price</u>	<u>Total Cost</u>		
B1. Type I-1 Bit. Concrete Top Mix (Jan 1-March 31)	200					\$170.00	\$34,000.00			\$125.00	\$25,000.00		
B2. Type I-1 Bit. Concrete Top Mix (April 1-Dec 31)	2000					\$94.44	\$188,880.00			\$104.90	\$209,800.00		
B3. Type I-1 Bit. Concrete Binder Mix (April 1-Dec 31)	400					\$94.44	\$37,776.00			\$99.00	\$39,600.00		
B4. Type I-1 Bit. Concrete Dense Mix (April 1-Dec 31)	100					\$94.44	\$9,444.00			\$98.00	\$9,800.00		
B5. Bit. Concrete Cold Mix (April 1-Dec 31)	300					\$135.00	\$40,500.00			\$135.00	\$40,500.00		
B6. Saturday Delivery	25					\$180.00	\$4,500.00			\$150.00	\$3,750.00		
Category B: Grand Total						\$315,100.00				\$328,450.00			

Award Recommended To:

Category A and VENDOR# _____ Date _____

Category B and VENDOR# _____ Date _____

Department Head _____ Date _____

Chief Procurement Officer _____ Date _____

Acct & Org CAT A _____ Acct & Org CAT B _____

Mayor or her designee _____ Date _____

Notes Regarding Specific Bids